IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARTANCE * BEFORE THE

SE/Corner of Elm Drive

and Fourth Road g DFEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District

6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(25 Elm Drive)
i CASE NO. 03-474-A

Wayne B. Cosgrove

Petitioner
d ok ok ok ok H ok * & %k %k Fk ¥

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Wayne B. Cosgrove, for that property
known as 25 Elm Drive in the eastern area of Baltimore County. The Petitioner hercin seeks a
variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to
allow a 15 ft. rear yard setback in lieu of the required 30 ft. rear yard setback in order to
construct a new dwelling (once the existing dwelling has been razed). The subject property and
requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to
accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted, and there being no
request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
contained in the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file
to indicate that the requested administrative variance would adversely affect the health, safety or

general welfare of the surrounding community and should therefore be granted.
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In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and

- affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that the relief requested sufficiently complies with

the requirements of Sections 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the

.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.
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This property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas and as such, 1s subject to

compliance with the recommendations made by the Department of Environmental Protection and
Resource Management (DEPRM). Therefore, the relief granted herein is subject to the
Petitioner’s compliance with any recommendations made by DEPRM.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations having been met, and for the reasons set

forth above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

A

County, this / S day of May, 2003, that the Petitioner’s request for Administrative Variance

seeking relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.),
to allow a 15 ft. rear yard setback in lieu of the required 30 ft. rear yard setback in order to

construct a new dwelling (once the existing dwelling has been razed), be and is hereby

GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the

relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. Compliance with any recommendations, if any, made by the Department of
Environmental Protection & Resource Management (DEPRM).

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
; set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

(_/400#4 /é%&da

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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4 _ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
"2\ Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

May 15, 2003

Mr. Wayne B. Cosgrove
25 Elm Drive

Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. (03-474-A
Property: 25 Elm Drive

Dear Mr. Cosgrove;

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The

Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised

that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional

information concerning filing an appeal, please fecl free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

L/m% flatro co

Timothy M, Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

| Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@ Printed wath Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper
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Peti®ion for Adm/}ni s@ative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _25 £ELM ORIVE
which is presently zoned _0.5.5. 5
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

I802.3C. 1 TOALLOW A /5 FOOT REAR YARD IN LIELY
OF THE /%EQQ/AEO S0 FOOT REAR YARD.
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Of the zoning. reguiations ‘of _Balt{rno;eﬂCgun;y,, to the zoning law of Baltimore, County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. .

] £ ' '

Property is {0 be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

! |, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
| regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant o the zoning law for Baltimore County.

[/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaliies of
periury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
i5 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
WAYNE 6. COSGROVE

Name - Type or Print Name y Type or Print :
) é 24
Signature Sighatife : R

Address Telephone No Name - Type of Prnt
| City State Zip Code Signature
| ﬂ_t!grney For Pelitioner: 25 £LM DRIVE = (L‘F.fo/ HE 19 7 4
. Address Telephone No.
BALTIMQOAE MO, 2/22C
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Gode
| | Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
__ DAVIO BILLINGSLEY
<& ompany Name
Zz ¢ | 6Ol CHARWOOD . CT. (410)679-87/9
sk ?ddrej?s h Telephone No. Address T Telephone No.
e TN ) LOGEWOQO AN D 21040
5. Oyt State Zip Code City | State ~ Zip Code

lic Hearing having been fﬁ?ma!l? demanded Eﬁdmﬁou?d to | b&=reqﬁuire=ﬁ, it is ordered by the ;.'Zu;i?'lg C?mmissﬁner of B_éqi't"imur;arunty,

__dayof _ _ L that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
tons of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

NO. O3~ A7~ /4 Reviewed By  /3/L Date &/_//'zi/ 07

; RE v 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date #f 2/67%




Aﬂidﬂ“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, a
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) :s/are
campetent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 2.5 ELNM ORIVE
Address

BALTIMOR MO, 21220
City State ZipCode

That based upon personat knowledge, the following are the facts upon which J/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at thé above address (mdlc:ate hardshlp or practlcal dlﬁ’tculty) : .

THE APPL/ICANT HAS wa_o AT 7‘/4/\5 LOCAT/ON 5/NCC /383_ /—fc WISH:&J
7O RAZE THE EXISTING OWELLING (5U/LT IN 1942) AND CONSTRUCT
ANEW OWELLING. THE NEW OWCELLING MUST AQIHERE 7O YARD
SETRACKS NOW [N EXISTENCE WHICH SEVERELY LIMITS THE

SIZE QF THE BUILDING ENVELOFE .

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required fo pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

g B ; E -_—
Sighature

Signature
_WAYNE 8. COSGROVE .
Name - Type or Print Narme ~Type or Pt

-:-HH"F-_----------H—-F—_F_-----_-_‘—_-ﬁhh-H-l_--‘-'-h-h-h---—_h_ﬂp---hﬁl-———_---——-hﬁhh"—hh-—ﬂ_-w

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIM ?RE to wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this day. of g% 1
of Maryland, in and for the Cnunty aforesaid, personally appeared

WAYNE B, COSGROVE =
the Want( §) herein, persunally known or safisfactorily idenﬂf ed to me as such ﬁﬁlant(s)

,'200;5_7, before me, a Notary Public of the State

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01



Affidavitin:
avit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury fo the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
foliows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) IS/EIFB
competent to testffy thereto in the gvent that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 25 ELM ORIVE

Address
BALTIMOR E MO, 2122¢C
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which lAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (lndlcate hardshlp or practical diffi culty) . o

THE APPUCANT HAS LIVED AT THIS LOCAT/ON SINCE 1985. HC WISHES
TO RALZE THE EXISTING OWELLING (BUILT IN 1942 ) AND CONSTRUCT
ANEW OWELLING. THE NEW DWELLING MUST AQHERE TO YARD
SETBACKS NOW [N EXISTENCE WHICH SEVERELY LIMITS THE

SI2E QF THE BUILOING ENVELOFE.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

WAYNC 8. COSGROVE L

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: .

t HEREBY CERTIFY, this - é day of_ Z‘ﬁ} 3 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pe anally appeared -

WAYNE B, COSGROVE

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s). -

%{ y
tary Public d 7

My Commission Expires \ /zZe~" 7‘5195

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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Pet®ion for Adminis®ative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

L
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for the property located at _25 ELM ORIVE
which is presently zoned _0.5.5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

[BOZ.3C. 1 TOALLOW A I&E FOOT REAR YARD IN LIEY
OF THE /%E@L(/REO SO FOOT REAR TARD.
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of the zoning. regufations of Ba]t{rna;'e,Cgun;y, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. ,

- [ ]
o ¥ . L I

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, adveriising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

i/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penatties of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Owner(s):
WATYNE B. COSGROVE
Name - Type or Print NameZ Type or Print
. Z
Signature Signaturf?‘#:l‘v '
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 265 ELM DRIVE ( 4.1 0) DI~ 474
Address Telephone No.
. BALTIMORE NMO, 2/22C
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code
| | Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
i DAVIO BILLINGSLEY
Company § Name
| 6Ol CHARWOQ@D . CT., (4-10)6719:87/9
Address Telephone No. Address ' ' Telephone No.
| COGEWOQO NA LD 2/04-0
City State Zip Code City State ~ ZipCode

A Fublic Hearin-g hav"i-r_fg b;n formally demaﬁed :ndfb_r found tn?e requiratﬁ Is ordered by the ZTHing CnmnEinner of Baltimore CEErgtT
this ___ day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and thaf the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. O3-yry- A4 Reviewed By ﬁi( Date _ l¢f 0%
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date 27/0




DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY PETITION
FOR ZONING VARIANCE

25 ELLM DRIVE

Beginning for the same at the point formed by the intersection of the south side of
Elm Drive ( 45 feet wide ) with the east side of Fourth Road ( 30 feet wide ), thence
being all of Lot 112 as shown on the plat entitled Section 4, Stansbury Manor
recorded among the plat records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Plat Book 13

Folio 138. Containing 7,510 square feet or 0.17 acre of land.

Being known as 25 Elm Drive and located in the 4 teenth Election District, Sixth

Councilmanic District.

ey



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND D561
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No, &+ & 7%
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: Case No.: __03 47 ‘/ £

Petitioner/Developer: (W /AYA &
(osGROVE

Date of Hearing/Closing: 52 / 2-[0,3

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Becky Hart §(410) 887-3394)

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuonsly on the property located at:

25 L0/ DRVE J
The sign(s) were posted on _ (:*%2 7/03
| onth, Day, Year)
Sincerely, E
7
S Tz _ _"7{[&;%:?
(Signatuf€ of Sign Poster) te)
SSG Robert Black
: ; ] (Pl'it-lt Nam-i_
I 1508 Leslie Road
L
I g Add
s 1 =5 = (Address)
45k 9 oum T
jalst) B e I Dundalk, Maryland 21222
RTINS o~ (City, State, Zip Code)
B L MM R R T
et = Vagy: | { £k B
e (1] [} (410) 282-7940

!

LT . I-"-'lll

)
'.‘:,-1.15 '
)

~ (Telephone Number)

l b \-h'l



DEPARTMENT CJ"'.DERMITS AND DEVELOP

@NT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW | .

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property-which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (respo nsipility of the petitioner)
and-placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
I'he newspaper will bill the persan listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remjtted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADBVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

———— — - e e ———— il P — s ———
L =, . i T Halel e ———— e

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: O ; i A A s /‘}
Petitioner: WATNE B. £aSGROVE
Address or Location: g5 ELM OAIVE

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO-
Name: WAYNE 8. CasGRrove

Address: ZS ELA QRIVE
OARLTO y MO, Z/ZzO
Telephone Number: /{‘/0) 7/8 - /974;

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

- ¢




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVE_OPMENT MANAGEMENT
. ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03-| 4 7¢ -A Address S Elaw Py,

Contact Person: Br Ln O :\2 wd a, fi,s' Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Plannar, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: __ 5 )l“{/ﬁ S Posting Date: 7{/27/03 Closing Date: 5""/*-?/3,?

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/CQOST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

é)roperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or {c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03-f <74 | -A Address 2T o, Dr _ L
Petitioner's Name l,(/a;/ we (Cos g rove Telephone 440 - 77 -7 119
Posting Date: ijb? /03 Closing Date: 5"{/&;/@3

Wording for Sign: _To Permit 4 Ir ¢qr fy‘anf s ¢ Thack a’F‘ IS5 ~CT T PN
3 J»F %\Q Y E{’? LLI'.‘r :'j 30 “[:T\, +J ('EJPLS’)L{“‘LL'?L G e &/Wf//;%j?f

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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Development Processing

Baltimore County | County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
May 13, 2003

Wayne B. Cosgrove
25 Elm Drive
Baltimore, MD 21220

Dear Mr. Cosgrove:
RE: Case Number: 03-474-A, 25 Eim Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April 14, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. L2009

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:kIm

Enclosures

C: People’'s Counsel
David Billingsley, 601 Charwood Court, Edgewood MD 21040

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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) Baltimore County 700 East Ioppa Road

* * K % K ) Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
%*W Fire Department 410-887-4500
LRy s>

County Office Building, Room 111 April 24, 2002

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Distribution Meeting of: April 21, 2003

1
Item No.: 465, 467-477

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

/. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Qffice
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline. info

Prmnled with Soybean Ink
] on Recycied Paper




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Aprii 30, 2003
Department of Permmts &
Development Management

FROM: WR@ber’t W. Bowling, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For April 28, 2003

Item Nog-465, 466, 467, 468, 469,
470, 473( 474, 475, 476, and 477

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-4-28-2003-NO COMMENT ITEMS-04302003
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 25, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-474 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: \\)m@}(\ﬁ\ W h?E*%’HLCE / VE D
ot ke 1OMG g

AFK/LL:MAC
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Gonernor | StﬂtGHi
Michael 8. Steele, Lt Governor

. o
[ -
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Driven ln Bxeel

M ' Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
% aV . Neil J. Pedersen, Acting Administrator
Administration C '

FARYLAND LJEPARTMENT OF | RANSPORTATION

Date: 4_1.5473

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of - ItemNo. 4 774 T2
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a wtate roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

*

Very truly yours,

A I

.//-... Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Marylund Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1,.800.735.2958 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Galvert Street = Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 - www.narylandroads.com
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VICINITY MAFP
SCALE: "= Q00"
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% PROPOSED v \ OWZ M /- ZONING  DR. 5.8 (NE. 2-4)
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Lo T~ 4 SITE [S NOT LOCATED INA /OO YEAR
N T~ FLOQD PLAIN .
/ﬁ(\ 5. OWNER, ! \WAYNE B. COSGROYE |
725 ELn CRIYE |
% BALTIMORE , MO. 21220 f
O 6. SITE SERVEOD BY PUBLIC WATER # SEWER
‘ ‘ | W":E E §
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PILAT 7O ACCOMPANY PETITION

FOAR ZONING VARIANCC

25 ELN DAIVE
LOT 112-SECTION 4-STANSBURY MANOA
pB. 13, F138

ELECT. DI STRICT /I5,C6 BALTO. CO., MO
SCALE ("= 70" CAPR(IL 4, 2003

— ENTRAL DRAFTING & DESIGN, INC.
] CHARWOOD COURT

I YGEWOOD, MD 21040

—10) 679-8719
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VICINITY MAFP

SCALE: |"= 000"
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